900265471 09/05/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| Wittmann Robot Automation Systems, Inc. | | 07/08/2002 | CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Wittmann, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1 Technology Park | |
| City: | Torrington | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06790 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2731501 | TEMPRO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032263364

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 203-803-5816

Email: Julianne.Bochinski@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Julianne B. Bochinski

Address Line 1: PO Box 2723

Address Line 4: Westport, CONNECTICUT 06880

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Julianne B. Bochinski |
|--------------------|-------------------------|
| Signature: | /Julianne B. Bochinski/ |
| Date: | 09/05/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Wchange name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0960 IOP \$40,00 2731501

NUNC PRO TUNC

CHANGE OF NAME

WHEREAS, Wittmann Robot Automation Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under

the laws of the State of Connecticut, whose place of business and address is 1 Technology

Park, Torrington, CT 06790, changed its name effective July 8, 2002 to Wittmann, Inc., a

corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (as evidenced in the Consent

of Wittmann Robot & Automation Systems, Inc. dated July 8, 2002.

Whereas, Wittmann Robot Automation Systems, Inc., registered a trademark under

U.S. Registration No. 2,731,501 for the mark TEMPRO for "temperature control regulating

device for controlling the temperature of injection molds for plastics," in Class 9, the

ownership of said registration should now be in the name of Wittmann, Inc.

WITTMANN, INC.

Title: President

RECORDED: 09/05/2013

Date: 6-5-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0961